
I.S.G.A. Girls National Championship Challenge Cup 

2020   

Results – UNDER 13 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Queenswood SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 501 Ava Koumpan 7.90 8.20 7.80 7.45 31.35 24       

 502 Talia Pavett 8.80 8.30 8.70 7.30 33.10 17       

 503 Emily Hunt 8.30 7.20 8.70 7.30 31.50 23       

 504 Sophie Clements  0.00 7.50 9.10 6.90 23.50 29       

 505 Safia Rajpal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 31 =     

 506 Emily Munro 9.30 9.00 9.70 8.85 36.85 3       

  Total of top 4 34.30 33.00 36.20 30.90   134.40  5 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Holmewood House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 507 Rose Virgin 8.20 7.90 8.60 7.65 32.35 22       

 508 Amelie Cook 8.40 7.80 9.60 8.00 33.80 13       

 509 Luna Bolton 8.70 8.10 9.30 8.85 34.95 9       

 510 Gabriella Brewer 9.10 8.40 9.30 8.80 35.60 8       

 511 Evie Ginbey 9.20 8.80 9.50 8.75 36.25 6       

 512 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 31 =     

  Total of top 4 35.40 33.20 37.70 34.40   140.70  2 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Priors Field School SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 513 April Studley 7.80 0.00 8.80 7.90 24.50 27       

 514 Emma Wilkinson 8.50 8.60 9.40 7.90 34.40 11       

 515 Ami Bilton 8.00 8.30 8.70 8.25 33.25 16       

 516 Isabelle Head 8.30 8.20 8.80 8.30 33.60 14       

 517 Ellie Spears 8.30 8.10 0.00 0.00 16.40 30       

 518 Jessica Jones 0.00 8.90 8.40 7.50 24.80 26    135.15   

  Total of top 4 33.10 34.00 35.70 32.35     4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Thomas’s, Battersea SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 519 Margherita Vanerio 8.30 6.50 8.00 7.85 30.65 25       

 520 Amelie Adnams 8.20 7.30 9.00 8.20 32.70 20 =     

 521 Gabi Cogolludo Blank 8.60 7.60 8.90 7.60 32.70 20 =     

 522 Orli Aylmer 8.50 7.90 8.70 7.75 32.85 18       

 523 Spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 31 =     

 524 Spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 31 =     

  Total of top 4 33.60 29.30 34.60 31.40   128.90  6 

 



 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

King’s High School, 
Warwick 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 525 Martha Aldridge 8.40 7.40 8.00 0.00 23.80 28       

 

526 
Isabella Beecroft-
Luckett 8.20 8.10 8.70 7.75 32.75 19       

 527 Isobel Davis 8.30 8.60 9.60 8.40 34.90 10       

 528 Lucy Gifford 8.70 8.40 9.30 7.15 33.55 15       

 529 Ottelia Tetley 8.80 8.30 9.00 7.95 34.05 12       

 530 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 31 =     

  Total of top 4 34.20 33.40 36.60 31.25   135.45  3 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Mary’s, Gerrards Cross SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 531 Maya Raja 8.90 9.10 10.00 9.10 37.10 1       

 532 Evie Baker 9.20 8.10 9.80 9.20 36.30 5       

 533 Amelia Penfold 8.50 8.80 9.60 8.90 35.80 7       

 534 Savannah Simmons 8.80 8.90 9.70 9.00 36.40 4       

 535 Mia Saunders 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 31 =     

 536 Millie Metcalfe 9.00 8.90 9.80 9.30 37.00 2       

  Total of top 4 35.90 35.70 39.30 36.60   147.50  1 

 

 

UNDER 13 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

531 Maya Raja St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 37.10 1   

536 Millie Metcalfe St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 37.00 2   

506 Emily Munro Queenswood 36.85 3   

534 Savannah Simmons St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 36.40 4   

532 Evie Baker St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 36.30 5   

511 Evie Ginbey Holmewood House 36.25 6   

533 Amelia Penfold St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 35.80 7   

510 Gabriella Brewer Holmewood House 35.60 8   

509 Luna Bolton Holmewood House 34.95 9   

527 Isobel Davis Warwick Prep 34.90 10   

514 Emma Wilkinson Priorsfield 34.40 11   

529 Ottelia Tetley Warwick Prep 34.05 12   

508 Amelie Cook Holmewood House 33.80 13   

516 Isabelle Head Priorsfield 33.60 14   

528 Lucy Gifford Warwick Prep 33.55 15   

515 Ami Bilton Priorsfield 33.25 16   

502 Talia Pavett Queenswood 33.10 17   

522 Orli Aylmer Thomas's, Battersea 32.85 18   

526 Isabella Beecroft-Luckett Warwick Prep 32.75 19   

520 Amelie Adnams Thomas's, Battersea 32.70 20 = 

521 Gabi Cogolludo Blank Thomas's, Battersea 32.70 20 = 



507 Rose Virgin Holmewood House 32.35 22   

503 Emily Hunt Queenswood 31.50 23   

501 Ava Koumpan Queenswood 31.35 24   

519 Margherita Vanerio Thomas's, Battersea 30.65 25   

518 Jessica Jones Priorsfield 24.80 26   

513 April Studley Priorsfield 24.50 27   

525 Martha Aldridge Warwick Prep 23.80 28   

504 Sophie Clements  Queenswood 23.50 29   

517 Ellie Spears Priorsfield 16.40 30   
 

 

UNDER 13  Team Positions 

School Score Position 

St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 147.50 1 

Holmewood House 140.70 2 

Warwick Prep 135.45 3 

Priorsfield 135.15 4 

Queenswood 134.40 5 

Thomas's, Battersea 128.90 6 
 


